Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coty US LLC		102/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
000, 00 220		02,00,2001	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lander Intangibles Corporation
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road, Suite 322
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78883306	GET JUIC'D
Serial Number:	78836764	TAKE ME AWAY!
Serial Number:	78802442	COLLAGEN PEPTIDE COMPLEX
Serial Number:	78717196	ORGANIC REMEDIES
Serial Number:	78488637	ORGANICS WILD HONEY
Serial Number:	78802341	NATURAL ENERGY COMPLEX
Registration Number:	3095136	BODY DEFINITION
Registration Number:	2193508	TAKE ME AWAY!
Registration Number:	2846359	PERFECT CALM
Registration Number:	2814042	PURE JOY
Registration Number:	2663543	GINGERLILY THERAPHY
Registration Number:	2234974	GREEN TEATHERAPHY
Registration Number:	2457847	LAVENDERTHERAPHY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0987

900069497

Registration Number:	2517862	MINTHERAPHY
Registration Number:	3141759	МММММ!
Registration Number:	3169986	PASSION ROSE
Registration Number:	3151979	PRO FIRMA 3
Registration Number:	2480075	THE HEALING GARDEN
Registration Number:	2490666	THE HEALING GARDEN
Registration Number:	3101791	THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM
Registration Number:	2783105	THE HEALING GARDEN WATERS
Registration Number:	2462249	THE KIDS GARDEN
Registration Number:	3132719	AHHSPA!
Registration Number:	2649759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: tdenys@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540-3674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5350-105US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
Signature:	/todd a. denys/
Date:	02/15/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=United States-Coty US LLC#page1.tif source=United States-Coty US LLC#page2.tif source=United States-Coty US LLC#page3.tif source=United States-Coty US LLC#page4.tif

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective the 9^{TH} day of February, 2007 between, COTY US LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with places of business located at 1325 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019, United States of America and 2 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016 United States of America (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and LANDER INTANGIBLES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a with a corporate address of 1011 Centre Road, Suite 322, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, United States of America, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and/or Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and/or Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the portion of the business assets to which the Trademarks and Trademark Applications and/or Registrations pertain and the right to sue for past infringement and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this quantum day of February, 2007.

COTY US LLC

Name: EUGENE L. KEOGH
Title: Assistant Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand this /5 day of February, 2007.

LANDER INTANGIBLES CORPORATION

Name: Franco S. Pettinato

Title: Chief Technology & Licensing Officer

(Corporate seal)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0989

United States of America) State of New York) ss: County of New York)
On this <u>QTH</u> day of February, 2007, before me, personally appeared, <u>Eugench</u> , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s) he is <u>Assignat Secretary</u> of Coty US LLC, the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument.
Ofelia D. Custolió Novary Public
Notarial Seal OFELIA G. CUSTODIO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01CU6113223 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires July 26, 2008
United States of America) State of New Jersey) ss: County of Mercer)
On this 15th day of February, 2007, before me, personally appeared, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Chief Technology + License Office of Lander Intangibles Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Denise McCulloch Notary Public of New Jersey I.D. # 2333636 My Commission Expires 9-02-2010

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
BODY DEFINITION	3,095,136
TAKE ME AWAY!	2,193,508
PERFECT CALM	2,846,359
PURE JOY	2,814,042
GINGERLILY THERAPHY	2,663,543
GINGERLILY THERAPHY (DESIGN)	2,649,759
GREEN TEATHERAPHY	2,234,974
LAVENDERTHERAPHY	2,457,847
MINTHERAPHY	2,517,862
MMMMM!	3,141,759
PASSION ROSE	3,169,986
PRO FIRMA 3	3,151,979
THE HEALING GARDEN	2,480,075
THE HEALING GARDEN	2,490,666
THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM	3,101,791
THE HEALING GARDEN WATERS	2,783,105
THE KIDS GARDEN	2,462,249
AHHSPA!	3,132,719

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A (cont.)

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.
GET JUIC'D	78/883,306
TAKE ME AWAY!	78/836,764
COLLAGEN PEPTIDE COMPLEX	78/802,442
NATURAL ENERGY COMPLEX	78/802,341
ORGANIC REMEDIES	78/717,196
ORGANICS WILD HONEY & DESIGN	78/488,637

RECORDED: 02/15/2007